VIRginia International Raceway

Pirelli GT4 America SprintX

(A

GT4 America

PRACTICE SESSION 1 - CLASSIFICATION e —

POS NO CL PIC TEAM/DRIVERS CAR / ENTRY TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF KPH
1 2 poAm 1 gﬂ? gEaLcLir(ISSA) / Andrew DAVIS (USA) Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 154327 5 14 165.25
2 82 ProAm 2 b vALKER R (USA)/ Bill AUBERLEN (USA) BMW M4 GT4 1:54517 13 24 0190 0190 164.97
319 proan 3 oA g \EFOOGHE (USA) BMW M4 GT4 1:54.982 12 23 0655 0465 164.31
4 37 PoAm 4 o BELLUARDO (USA) / Jan HEYLEN (BEL) Porsche CaymanCSMR 455223 5 25 0896 0241 163.96
5 25 Siver 1 v SANGER (USA)/ Cole CIRAULO (USA) BMW M4 GT4 1:55.266 14 20 0939 0043 163.90
6 15 Proam 5 ponemOriie) / Kenton KOCH (USA) Aston Martin Vantage GT4 .55 572 27 27 0945 0006 163.89
7 21 ProAm 6 E'.ZL';% %IZNaArﬂ m‘&rmﬁy FOLEY (USA) Aston Martin Vantage GT4 1:55.366 12 16 1.039  0.094 163.76
8 26 Siver 2 Grosoic HULL (USA) / Toby GRAHOVEC (USA) BMW M4 GT4 1:55467 10 26 1140 0.101 163.62
O 47 proam 7 M TRAVIS (USA) / Jason HART (USA) Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 4 55615 & 23 1288 04148 163.41

10 28 Silver 3 ﬁi-EkRveﬁi?aER (CAN) / Harry GOTTSACKER (USA) BMW M4 GT4 1:55.616 14 16 1.289  0.001 163.40
11 91 poam B mrBoton Sh)/ Vesko KOZAROV (USA) AstonMartinVantage GT4 155661 22 26  1.334 0045 163.34
12 17 Am 1 EE,SK'DTE*;%ES‘}E';A?{‘j';ﬁeS RAPPAPORT (USA) Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 4 .c5991 19 22 1664 0.330 162.88
1336 Siver 4 O oL LAN (o) / arett ANDRETTI (USA) Mclaren 570s GT4 1:56271 4 15 1944 0280 16248
14 33 poam O e DALTON (USA)/ Patrick GALLAGHER (USA) Aston Martin Vantage GT4 4 c6 399 15 25 2072 0128 162.31
15 38 Siver 5 g o ER (USA)/ Samantha TAN (USA) BMW M4 GT4 1:56.422 27 27 2095 0023 162.27
16 71 Siver 6 Nt oA o)  Mads SILIEHAUG (NOR) KTM X-Bow 1:56.609 8 17 2282 0187 162.01
17 7 Am 2 NOLASPORT (USA) / Zac ANDERSON (USA) Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 .57 569 22 25 3242 0960 160.69
18 69 Am 3 o (CAN) / John TECCE (USA) Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 457925 19 19 3508 0356 160.21
19 30 poam 10 F e o COOPER (USA) McLaren 570s GT4 1:58.344 23 23 4017 0419 159.64
20 16 Am 4 e e I Kis WILSON (USA) Mercedes-AMG GT4 1:58.861 22 22 453 0517 158.94

Weather / Track : Overcast / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Virginia International Raceway
Circuit Length = 5.248 km

Start: 10:00 Flag 11:00 End: 11:03

Race Director :

Stewards :

Timekeeper :

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com
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